Technical Data Sheet
FTTA Fiber Cable Assembly
LCD – 2F9µG657 – LCD  L98B-A1115-XXX
Rosenberger Hochfrequenztechnik GmbH & Co. KG
P.O.Box 1260       D-84526 Tittmoning       Germany
Tel.    : +49 8684 18-0
Email : info@rosenberger.de

o
.
K
G
vertraulich | confidential
   All dimensions are in mm; tolerances according to ISO 2768 m-H
Description
These fiber optic cable assemblies connect base stations and remote radio heads in
telecommunication applications. They can be used indoor and outdoor, are UV protected and
LSZH rated. The cable meets CPR class B2ca.
Both ends use flexible fanout which is perfect for any box installation. The connector on both ends
is LC Duplex SM.
Available Variants
Type
Length (mm)
L98B-A1115-2000 2000
L98B-A1115-3000 3000
L98B-A1115-5000 5000
L98B-A1115-7000 7000
L98B-A1115-10000 10000
Length (m) Tolerances (mm)
L<=10 +100/-50
10<L ≤ 30 +200/-100
L>30 +/-1%